

IN THE UNITED

102496911

MARK OFFICE



Inventor:

Christophe LORTHIOR

For:

HANDLE

Atty Docket: 874.0004

74 0004

6.25.03

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office
PO Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying parties (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

Christophe LORTHIOR

- 2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):
 - Z.I. Des Granges, 74150 Rumilly, France
- 3. Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):

[x] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name

[] License [] Other

Execution Date: June 3, 2003

2918541 1

4. Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):

Filed:

Herewith

Title:

Handle

Inventor:

Christophe LORTHIOR

Attorney Docket No.: 874.0004

7777, 2803 FFRWA**EIA 0000002**5 23185417

5 55 89%5

1,00

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0949 5. Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):

Marguerite Del Valle Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010

- 6. Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.
 - [x] Attached is check in the amount of \$ 370.00 for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.
 - [] Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.
 - [] The Director is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
 - [] The Director is hereby authorized and requested to charge the above stated filing fee and all other required fees, if any, connected with this paper to Deposit Account No. 20-1439. An additional copy of this paper is enclosed for charging purposes.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

June 25, 2003

Marguerite Del Valle, Reg. No. 34,319

TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS
OF AMERICA, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, New York 10010

Respectfully submitted,

(212) 387-0247

Attorneys for Applicant

102020-1

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Christophe LORTHIOIR, of Poirier Martin, 72410 - Albens, Frnace, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new ornamental design for a HANDLE for which an application for design patent is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, TEFAL, S.A., herein referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representative, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this $\underline{3}$ day of $\underline{\text{June}}$, 2003

Christophe LORTHIOIR

101140.1

RECORDED: 06/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014254 FRAME: 0951